(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)

÷

(//u	uless			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP		MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Do	cument Number)	<u> </u>		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only

08/21/07--01014--011 **157.50







FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 22, 2007

HOLY ROLY TRUCKING AGENCY, INC. 492: Old Winter Sarden Roa Orlandor 32811 SUBJECT: HOLY ROLY TRUCKING AGENCY, INC. Ref. Number: W07000041243

We have received your document for HOLY ROLY TRUCKING AGENCY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$157.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please state the first name of the registered agent in article IX,

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6955.

Suzanne Hawkes Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 507A00050904

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6397 Tallahasson Florida 39314

ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt (s) the following Article of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Holy Roly Trucking Agency, Inc.

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The address of the corporation shall be: 4921 Old Winter Garden Road Orlando, FL 32811

ARTICLE III – PURPOSES (S):

The purpose of the corporation shall be: To provide in-expensive trucking disaster assistance, help not-for-profit organization for distribution and hauling the poor and needy food and other commodities in order to reduce the cost of freight which in turn reduces the aric of merchandise, etc.

AUG 21

PH 8

ら い

ARTICLE IV – DIRECTORS OR OFFICERS:

The Directors or Officers of the corporation shall be: President: Bishop/Dr. O.M. Vickson I Address: 4921 Old Winter Garden Road, Orlando, FL 32811 Secretary: Rocky Jackson Address: 4921 Old Winter Garden Road, Orlando, FL 32811 Treasury: Darrell Thomas Address: 4921 Old Winter Garden Road, Orlando, FL 32811

ARTICLE V – ELECTION:

The manner of election of the corporation shall be: Elected on an annual basis by way of secret ballot as directed by the Advisory Board of Director.

ARTICLE VI – ORGANIZED:

The purpose of organizing of the corporation shall be: Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE VII – COMPENSATION AND LEGISLATION:

The compensation and legislation of the corporation shall be:

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these documents, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE VIII – DISSOLUTION:

The dissolution of the corporation shall be:

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is than located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE	<u>IX – REGISTERED AGENT:</u>		
The regist	ered agent of the corporation shall be:		
Name:	Bishop/Dr. Otis M. Vickson I		2.0
Address:	4921 Old Winter Garden Road.		調 ~ 1
M	Oplando, EL 32811	alizt	
SIGNATU	DE		m -
SIGNATU		ÍATE /	PF PF
ARTICLE	X-INCORPORATOR:	$\int \int \int dx$	LOR 8
The incorp	porator of the corporation shall be:		3: 52 ORIDI
Name:	Bishop/Dr. O.M. Vickson I		A. C.
Address:	4921 Old Winter Garden Road.		
MM	Orlande, FL 32811	alis	Inn
	marson	9/13/	
SIGNATU	RE	DĂTE /	•
\sim		(